HORSE RACING IRELAND
CALENDAR SUPPLEMENT

Thursday, 13" February 2025

Registrations

The following registrations have been made

Partnerships
(Equal shares unless stated)

Blue Lemons '21 - Sullivan Bloodstock Limited,
Merriebelle Irish Farm Limited

Carnfunnock '17 - 'Largy Bloodstock': Raymond Scullion,
Martin McGrogan 10th February
Chart Topper (FR) '19 - Aisling Byrne 50%, Paul Raleigh 25%,

Matthew Cunningham 25% 12th February
Faye Presto 22 - ‘John F. Davison Partnership': Jack W. Davison 25%,
John F. Davison 75% 6th February
Green Amoro '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Carrera (GB) '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Citation '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Dame '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Heritage '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Interlude '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Sense '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Soul 23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Testimony '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Green Universe '23 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 11th February
Jack The Lad (GB) '20 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 6th February
Justabitofyours '20 - E. Lynch, Natalie Gilligan 7th February
Largy Leader '21 - 'Largy Bloodstock': Raymond Scullion,

Martin McGrogan 10th February
Luck Lucky ‘23 - Miss Kate Harrington 75%, Michael Donohoe 25%

6th February
7th February

13th February

Lucky Monkey '23 - Kevin Prendergast, J.C.Harley
Minella Sixo '19 - 'Sierra Pacific & Pioneer Racing'":
Pioneer Racing 20%, Christopher Donnelly 13%,
Sierra Pacific Syndicate 67%
Mon Coeur '16 - Karl Davis 16.6%, T Egan 50%,
Mrs Bridget Dillon 16.6%, Seamus Domegan 16.6% 6th February
Murphy Place ‘20 - 'Coursing Boys Partnership': Noreen O'Donovan,
Alan Troy, John J.Troy, John Flynn 12th February
Nakamura ‘23 - Brunabonne Syndicate, JP Murtagh Racing
10th February

Quickshot (USA) '22 - AMO Racing Limited, Giselle De Aguiar
10th February

6th February

5th February

Riggs '15 - Paul M. Butler, James Patrick Byrne
Rogue Exile 23 - 'Rogues Gallery Racing Partnership":
Anthony Elliot 90%, Jade Orwell 10% 6th February
Shacarri '22 - Miss Eimear E. O'Brien, Mrs S Slattery, Mrs M.C. Slattery
13th February
Sioux The Boss ‘23 - John G. Hennessy 33.3%, C. Acheson 33.3%,
Mrs John Harrington 33.3% 6th February
Sweet Bay '22 - Michael David Murphy, Qatar Racing Limited
10th February
There Is Beauty '22 - Victor Sheahan, A.M. Ryan 10th February
Tiberius Thunder 22 - AMO Racing Limited 90%,
Giselle De Aguiar 10%
Titanium Emperor 22 - AMO Racing Limited 65%,
Giselle De Aguiar 35%

10th February

10th February

Syndicates
Horse: Hemight '21
Syndicate: Hemight Syndicate
Agent: Ms Aine Ni Chonaill
Lodged: 6th February
Horse: Hezahunk '19
Syndicate: Canter Club Syndicate
Agent: Emmet McKenna
Lodged: 6th February
Horse: Lucky This Time '21
Syndicate: Luckythistime Syndicate
Agent: Stephen John Murphy
Lodged: 10th February

Horse: Nakamura '23

Syndicate: Brunabonne Syndicate
Agent: Kevin Carr

Lodged: 10th February

Horse: She's Got Gears ‘20
Syndicate: DQ Number Eleven Syndicate
Agent: Daniel Quirke

Lodged: 12th February

Horse: Tackletommywoowoo '20
Syndicate: Gwanyaboya Syndicate
Agent: Dermot Cullen

Lodged: 10th February

Horse: You Make Me Smile '18
Syndicate: Happy Landing Syndicate
Agent: Trevor Hennessy
Lodged: 12th February

NAMES

Exors of the Late H.H.Aga Khan

CH F (2023) by Zarak (FR) - Alazenya Almeiyda
CH F (2023) by Sea The Stars - Etneya Etiydra
B F (2023) by Pinatubo - Harasiya Haroussa
B F (2023) by Night of Thunder - Simiyna Sibaza
B C (2023) by Oasis Dream (GB) - Tiyama Tiyadal
B C (2023) by Too Darn Hot (GB) - Zannda Zaghar
Mohammed Hamad Khalifa Al-Attiyah
B F (2022) by Make Believe (GB) - Zman Awal Thakheera

AMO Racing Limited

BR F (2022 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Nyquist (USA) -

Nobody's Fault (USA) Beijinho (USA)
AMO Racing Limited & Giselle de Aguiar

B C (2022 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Nyquist (USA) -
Orbolution (USA) Pedro Nunes (USA)

Lyle Andrew

B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Hakeeka (GB)
Australian Bloodstock Pty Ltd.

B F (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Cloth Of Stars - Bambara (GB)

Bubble Gum (FR)

Pedro The Poet

Ballylinch Stud
B F (2022 - foaled in FRANCE) by Territories - lowa Falls (GB)
lowa City (FR)
Mrs J. Barrett
B C (2023) by St Mark's Basilica (FR) - Woody Creek (GB)
Jordi Bear
Bond Thoroughbred Limited
B F (2021) by Lope de Vega - Moteo
Frank Brady
B G (2019) by Laverock - Tortueuse
Mrs Una Brady
GR G (2021) by Capri - Awayinthewest
Thomas B. Breen
B G (2022) by Acclamation (GB) - Grace To Grace
John Breslin
B F (2021) by Footstepsinthesand (GB) - Cnhocan Diva

Rolica
Frankie Starlight
West To Capri

Cezarro

New York Diva
Sir Francis Brooke
B F (2022) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Taraval
Michael J. Browne
B F (2021) by Zoustar (AUS) - Deep Sea (JPN)
Mrs J K Buckle
B F (2020) by Sholokhov - Zahra's Place (GB)

Crystal Tara
Arcoiris (GB)

Shallow Bowles

B F (2021) by Walk In The Park - Unbuckled Unfastened
Padraig Butler

B F (2018) by Shirocco (GER) - A Pasqualina (FR) Amburana
John C. Byrne

B G (2020) by Kalanisi - Smolensk Kylekal

B F (2020) by Court Cave - Star Island Star Cave

B G (2020) by Berkshire - Three Monkeys Vineger Hill

Paul Byrne
B F (2020 - foaled in FRANCE) by Kapgarde (FR) — Toccata Vallis (FR)
Kelya (FR)
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Joe & Danny Byrne
B G (2022) by Poet's Word - Lastofthegoddess
Patrick Campbell

God The Highness

B G (2021) by Hillstar (GB) - Knockalane Beauty Back Light
Cobajay Stables
B G (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Katie's Willow Willow Tide

Mrs Grainne Colville
B G (2021) by Getaway (GER) - Simone
Pat Coman
B G (2020) by Idaho - Gift of The Gods
Mrs Virginia Considine
B G (2020) by Shirocco (GER) - Grandy Serenade
B G (2020) by Westerner (GB) - Princess Gaia
Mrs D. Corkery
B F (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Mrs Mac Veale
Kieran D. Cotter
B G (2021) by Buck's Boum (FR) - Hell Cat Maggie
Tom Coughlan
GR F (2020) by Jukebox Jury - Missdeschamps
Crampscastle Bloodstock Ltd
CH F (2022) by Shaman - Shargqawiyah (GB)
Creighton Family
B F (2023 - foaled in FRANCE) by Galiway (GB) - Beagling (FR)
Up And Away (FR)

Simone Says
Charlie's Gift

Grandy Lane
West Along

Mrs Macs Daughter
Texan Outlaw
Kayla's Friend

Eastern Mystic

Gavin Cromwell

B F (2023) by Coulsty - Closer Still
S. Curling

B F (2020) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Shocona

Giselle De Aguiar
B F (2022) by Almanzor (FR) - Shkhara Perola Negra

Giselle De Aguiar & AMO Racing Limited
B C (2023) by Oasis Dream (GB) - Critical Time (GB)
Flanker Jet (GB)

Gooddayatblackrock

Hilltop Duchess

Giselle De Aguiar

B F (2023) by Ubettabelieveit - Dora's Sister Leblon Beach (GB)
Giselle De Aguiar & AMO Racing Limited

B F (2023) by Galileo Gold (GB) - Highland Class (GB) Leblon Queen

Giselle De Aguiar
B F (2023) by Sands of Mali (FR) - No More Thrills (GB)

Ipanema Queen

B F (2023) by Waldgeist (GB) - Seschat Leblon Sunshine
Michael Dervan

B G (2021) by Policy Maker - Nugood Euro Maker
Sean Thomas Doyle
B F (2020) by Milan (GB) - Presenting Pearl Needtoknow

James W Doyle
B G (2021) by Ice Breeze (GB) - Jeremys Dream
Sean Thomas Doyle
B F (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Kat Mate
B F (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Kapgarde (FR) —
Marche Nuptial (GB)

The Ice Leader
Mrs Glam

Mere Chance (FR)
Cormac Doyle
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Jeu St Eloi (FR) -
Trephine Du Sulon (FR) Lanzhou (FR)

Patrick J. Duffy
B G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Kibara (GB)
Harley Dean Dunne

B G (2021) by Pillar Coral (GB) - Emdale Ruby
B G (2021) by Affinisea - Joleen
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Racinger (FR) —
Urfa Du Chatelet (FR) L'amiral Fromentin (FR)
Ecurie Ama Zing Team

Maxicourt

Coral Thunder
Lord Rosmead

B/BR F (2023) by Wootton Bassett (GB) - Manderley Tehee
Mrs. Kathleen Fenton
BR F (2020) by Malinas (GER) - That's The Goose Gina Rose

Raymond P. Fitzgerald
BR G (2021) by Affinisea - No Substitutes (GB)
John Joseph Flynn & David Doyle
B F (2023 - foaled in FRANCE) by Galiway (GB) — Maredskaya
Domacheva (FR)

The New Tiger

Michael Fox
B G (2020) by Idaho - Nadwell
Thomas Anthony Geoghegan
BL F (2021) by Califet (FR) - My Little Cracker
Gigginstown House Stud
B G (2020) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Mickie (GB)
Mrs Claire Gleeson
B G (2020) by Mount Nelson (GB) - Count On Me
Gwanyaboya Syndicate
B G (2020) by Elusive Pimpernel (USA) - Blackberry Lass
Tackletommywoowoo

The Rebel Fox
My Mary Ellen
Panjandrum (GB)

Le Labo

Mrs Annie Hannon
B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Coppenagh Lady
Paul Hardman
B G (2020) by Bated Breath (GB) - Elbow Beach (GB)
One More Wave (GB)

Chief Joseph Ranch

M Hastings
BR G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Manatee (GB) -
Kryptonie (FR) Ka Mate Du Brivet (FR)
Mrs Catherine Holden
B G (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Baby Briggs
Paul Holden
GR G (2021) by Jukebox Jury - Big Turtie (FR) Moltezuma
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Choeur Du Nord (FR) -
Dreamness (FR) Basta Cosi (FR)
B G (2021) by No Risk At All (FR) - Theatre Mole Hello Charlie
Mrs Catherine Holden
B G (2021) by Getaway (GER) - Wattle Bridge
Philip & Orla Hore
B G (2021) by Ocovango (GB) - Poet Power
Sean Hourigan
B F (2017) by Kutub - Turbo Linn (GB)
Carl Anthony Howell
B C (2023) by Persian King - Azar (GER)
Martin Hughes
B F (2022) by Hunting Horn - Paycloseattention
Jodmart Construction Ltd
BR G (2021) by Poet's Word - Thessalienne (FR)
Patrick F. Kehoe
BR G (2021) by Jet Away (GB) - Broken Sunrise
Shauna M. Kelly
B G (2021) by Gentlewave - Belmont Jewel
Mark King
B F (2021) by Order of St George — Majanalma
Neverseenhercoming
BR G (2021) by Poet's Word - Money Money Money (GB)
Neverseenhimcoming

Coolmeen Briggs

Dancing Fruits
Academy Squad
Stolen Gold

Lord Kuthumi
Hurricane Agness
Maith An Buachaill
Purple And Gold

Nancefordshore (GB)

R.C.A.Latta
B G (2020) by Mahler (GB) - Ballybrowney Ella
B G (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Lady of The Hall
B F (2021) by Wings of Eagles (FR) - Lang A Shang
Jay Leahy
CH F (2021) by Mahler (GB) - Cracking Gale
Breda Lennon
B G (2021) by Beaumec de Houelle (FR) - Santa Flora (FR)
Clonagoose

Bohemian Bay
Ocean Master
Soaring Wings

Cracking Brook

LNA Racing Syndicate
CH F (2023) by Without Parole (GB) - Rose Kazan
Ipanema Sunshine
Colin Lynskey
B G (2020) by Telescope - Leblon
Brendan Madden
B G (2019) by Alkaadhem (GB) - Puntabrook
Mrs.John Magnier & Mrs P. Shanahan
CH F (2021 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Gleneagles —
Onshore (GB) Before Night Falls (USA)
Sean Maguire
B G (2020) by Spanish Moon (USA) - Turbo Babe (FR) Glenlusset
B G (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - The Three Colleens (pedigree
untraced by Presenting (GB) N/T Register) Luke The Crook
B. Mannion
CH F (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Vics Star
Mrs Marie Martin
B G (2021) by Saxon Warrior (JPN) - Lady Rasha (GB)
Screaming Eagle (GB)

Kashchei (GB)

Puntabeg Lad

Hill Of Ballyline

Nicola McCarthy
CH F (2021) by Soldier of Fortune - Gales Queen
B G (2021) by Hillstar (GB) - No Plain Jane
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Tearsofclewbay (GB)
Michael J. McDonagh
B G (2021) by Pillar Coral (GB) - According To Grace Sunrise Strider
Darragh McDonagh
B G (2021) by Capri - lvy Queen
P.F.McEnery
GR F (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Waktu Karat
Gary McGill
B G (2020) by Policy Maker - Florence Bay
B G (2021) by Joshua Tree - Graces Treasure
B
B

Soldier On Carmel
The Eggler
lonian

Head To Capri
Miss Kingston

Moneysharvin
Diaduit Buachaill
G (2021) by Jet Away (GB) - Groundsfordivorce Jet Noir
G (2021) by Yorgunnabelucky (USA) - Killer Queen (GB)
Itcantjustbeluck (GB)

CH F (2021) by Feel Like Dancing (GB) - Miss Mackie Lady Eimile
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S. McGonagle
B G (2021) by Mahler (GB) - Cailleach Annie
Dan McGrath

Hezekiah Moscow

BR G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Fix It Lady Fixios
Duncan McGregor
B F (2022) by King of Change (GB) - French Fern Lynns Dash

Ms Alana McGuinness
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Tunis (POL) - Razia (FR)
Liberator (FR)

Paddy & Helen Mclnerney

BR F (2021) by Libertarian (GB) - House Native
Luke McMahon

BR F (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Jeu St Eloi (FR) —
Baraka Des Bordes (FR) Luciole Des Bordes (FR)

Mrs Ann Marie McManus

Native Liberty

B G (2021) by Westerner (GB) - Start At The Top Needs Must
Bret Merry
B G (2020) by Walk In The Park - Merry Heart A Merry Walk

Merry Hearted Syndicate

B F (2019) by Pour Moi - Be My Witness

Milestone Bloodstock Limited
B G (2020) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Ixora Sundance Square (GB)
CH F (2021) by Well Chosen (GB) - Chiltern Hills Pigeon Forge
B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Dinaria des Obeaux (FR)
(pedigree untraced by Saddler Maker N/T Register)  The Irish Avatar
B/BR F (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Bathyrhon (GER) -
Pennsylvanie (FR) Lady Blackmore (FR)

Subpoena (GB)

Moyglare Stud Farm
B C (2023) by Blue Point - Majestic Silver
Paul Mullins
B G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Supreme Vic
Miss Scarlett Mullion
B C (2023) by Sea The Moon (GER) - Donnybrook
Sean & Bernardine Mulryan
B G (2021) by Court Cave - Victorine Thiscouldbetheone
Simon Munir & Isaac Souede
B G (2020) by Linda's Lad (GB) - Woodbridge Legend (GB)
Jack The Lad (GB)
B C (2022 - foaled in FRANCE) by Camelot (GB) —
Josephine Bettany (GB)
John Joseph Murphy
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Champayne Lady Teach Dha Mhile
B F (2021) by Shirocco (GER) - Dollar d'Estruval (pedigree
untraced by Milan (GB) N/T Register) Lecanvey Lady
B G (2021) by Tirwanako (FR) - Hillview Chloe Touch Your Toes
B G (2021) by Jack Hobbs (GB) - Hott Lips (GB) Crookhaven (GB)
B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Killing Pace Tandy's Bridge
B G (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - Liz's d'Estruval (pedigree
untraced by Presenting (GB) N/T Register) Wave Goodbye

Evening Blues
Touch The Clouds

Morehampton

Bibe Mus (FR)

B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Lockeen Girl Water Mill
B G (2021) by Walk In The Park - Mardale The Old Head
GR G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Masiana Sea Cliff
B/BR G (2021) by Poet's Word - Outback vy Hunting Call

CH G (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Pretty Moon (FR)
(pedigree untraced by Moon Madness N/T Register) Old Coast Road
B G (2021) by Jack Hobbs (GB) - Shan Magic Rond Point (GB)
Denis Paul Murphy
CH G (2021) by Free Eagle - Telegraphy (USA) Paddy Please
B F (2021) by Order of St George - Tisrara Granite (pedigree
untraced by Milan (GB) N/T Register) Regal Order
Mrs John Murphy
CH G (2022) by Pinatubo - Reemannie (GB)
John T. Murray
B F (2022) by Magna Grecia - Thewaytosanjose
John J.Nallen
B G (2021) by Harzand - Carrigeen Diamond
B G (2021) by Sholokhov - Carrigeen Lechuga
BR G (2021) by Westerner (GB) - Davids Jewel
BR G (2021) by Getaway (GER) - Dreamtide (GB)
BR G (2021) by Harzand - Mollyking
B G (2021) by Harzand - Molo (GB)
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Queen Alphabet
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Saint Goustan (FR)
Minella Marathon (GB)

Pinmoney (GB)
Jahara Jewel

Minella Tornado
Minella Maverick

Minella West
Minella Blizzard
Minella Cyclone
Minella Superior
Minella Machine

L. Neilan
B G (2020) by Doyen - Veranda of Heaven (pedigree
untraced by Flemensfirth (USA) N/T Register) Grandorado
No Regrets Finance Limited
CH F (2021) by Soldier's Call (GB) - Tartiflette (GB) Dazitoo

Noel Meade Racing Ltd

CH F (2023) by Dandy Man - Dixiedoodledandy Dixie Doodle

B C (2023) by Elzaam (AUS) - Live Stream Joltin
CH F (2023) by Bungle Inthejungle (GB) - Taranata Whoopi G
Mrs M.D. O'Callaghan
B G (2022 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Tiz The Law (USA) —
Cozze Up Lady (USA) Michael Scofield (USA)
Noel O'Callaghan

B F (2022) by Too Darn Hot (GB) - Karijini (GER) Bonus Time
Matthew Flynn O'Connor
CH G (2020) by Doyen - Fuschia Belle Port Authority

Miss Aine Bernadette O'Connor
B F (2021) by Getaway (GER) - Little Miss Poet (GB)
Sheactslikesummer
Sean O'Farrell
B G (2021) by Yeats - Sweet Destination
Anthony O'Gorman
B C (2023) by Mayson (GB) - Marilyn (GB)
B C (2023) by Mehmas - Shringara
Cyril O'Hara
B F (2021) by Libertarian (GB) - Addie's Memory  Dancingonherown
Gearoid O'Loughlin
CH G (2021) by Capri - Maggie Andy (pedigree untraced by
Flemensfirth (USA) N/T Register) C'est Le Capri
B G (2021) by Frontiersman (GB) - Susie Sheep (GB)
New Perspective (GB)

Riverstown Boy

Bobby McGee (GB)
Kades Kounty

CH G (2021) by Jukebox Jury - Whats Up Britta No Cure
Jim O'Neill
B F (2020) by Notnowcato (GB) - Rever Up Connies Hill
Orpen Horses Limited
B F (2022) by Battalion Runer (USA) - Kitana (USA) Not Simple

Sean Osborne
B G (2021) by Yeats - Ask Me Sister
B G (2021) by Tirwanako (FR) - The Two Bridies
M.W. Pendarves
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Catherines Well (GB)
The Bluesmaster

The Real Diego
Awayoutback

Eamonn A. Phelan

B F (2021) by Rock of Gibraltar - Bowness (GB) Speed On Speed

CH F (2021) by Buratino - Welsh Diva (GB) Coolrose
John N.Place
B F (2021) by Idaho - Francis Street Idaho Moon
L. Power
GR F (2021) by Capri - Clerken Bridge Rinnaseer Princess
Mrs B.Queally

B G (2020) by Malinas (GER) - Western Kate The Mall Man
Nathan Rouse

B F (2021) by Court Cave - Lady Denisa (GB) Your Latest Trick

Mike Ryan

B F (2021) by Capri - Prettyasapicture (GB) Lizzymac
Colm Ryan

B G (2021) by Affinisea - Squaw Valley Charismatic Kid

Philippa Scott
G (2020) by Jet Away (GB) - My Lady Dane
G (2020) by Doyen - Nighthawk's Law (GB)
Andrew Slattery
CH G (2023) by Cotai Glory (GB) - French Blue (GB) Sapphire Dream
CH C (2023) by Calyx (GB) - Typify (GB) Sunrise Angel
Jamie Albert Sloan
B G (2021) by Wings of Eagles (FR) - Miss Ginsburg
Wings Of Ayrton

Nobotheratall
Campbell River

o o

Alan E. Smith

B G (2020) by Policy Maker - La La Loopsey Firstupbestdressed

B G (2020) by Shantou (USA) - Princess Jaffa Tamberian
Spa Pallet Services Limited
B G (2019) by Galileo - Laugh Out Loud (GB) Pons Aelius
BR G (2020) by Showcasing (GB) - Whispering Bell Razzam
Syndicates.Racing
GR F (2021) by Gleneagles - Sibilance (GB) Shemozzle

SYS Partners
B G (2021) by Lope de Vega - Terre (FR)

Peter Trainor
B F (2023) by Acclamation (GB) - Condensed (GB)

Turbine Syndicate
B G (2021) by Valirann (FR) - Back To Roost
B G (2021) by Capri - Royal Luso
GR G (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Wyndham Rose
Moments In Time

Terre De Vega (GB)
Stonezilian

Beggers Lane
Seek My Fortune

Rose Walsh
B F (2020) by Malinas (GER) - Sinndarelli
M.J. Wasylocha
B G (2023) by Dream Ahead (USA) - Memory Lane (GB)
Noodles (GB)

Dlightofdsun
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Steven |. Weston, Ballylinch Stud,
Mrs. Paul Shanahan & Patrick O'Brien
B F (2021) by Frankel (GB) - Magical Touch (GB)
Magical Hope (GB)
You'll Never Walk Alone Syndicate
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Masked Marvel (GB) -
Une Vie A Deux (FR) Loulouless (FR)

Colours of Riders registered for 2025
(Unless Five Year, Ten Year or Life Stated)

Paul M. Butler - ROYAL BLUE, red epaulettes, light blue sleeves, red
stars, royal blue cap, red stars

Canter Club Syndicate - BLACK & WHITE HALVED, black cap, white
diamonds

Sir Charles Colthurst Bart - ROYAL BLUE & RED CHEVRONS, royal blue
sleeves, emerald green cap

Ciaran De Barra - MAROON, white seams, white sleeves, white star on cap

P. Downes - (Life) - BLACK, cerise spots, cerise sleeves & cap

Mrs John Raymond Eastwood - (Five Year) - BEIGE, brown spots, brown
sleeves, brown spots on cap

Go Pashco Syndicate - DARK BLUE, pink star, pink sleeves, dark blue
armlet, dark blue cap, pink stars

Under HRI Directive 16 the following horses are now
Permanently Retired

Kathy Choice, Nancy Miles
The following are now dead
Big Girl Betty, Brave Troop, Modern Talking (GB), Not So Simple,
Scarbrook, The Big Galloper, Vinnie Is Busy, Wee Charlie, Western Zara.
The following are now geldings
Buckle And Bolts, Chicago Club, Crimson Hill, Elysian Days (FR),
Glenary Prince, Let's Go La Fichad (FR), Lips Freedom (GER), Master

Of The Maul, No Return, Scott Key, Sedro Woolley, Waxing Crescent
(GB), Wexford Land.

N.B. - Passports for the above should have been returned to the
Registry Office.

Additional Hunter Certificates

Certificates that the undermentioned horses for the season 2024/2025 are
acknowledged as having been registered at the Office of the INHSC.

Affric Kintail 2021 Wexford (F)

Ahead Of The Field 2015 Ward Union (S)
Airds Moss 2021 Wexford (F)

Allfor 2021 Wexford (F)

Aloo Bonda 2021 Wicklow (F)

Annie Glory 2021 Carlow Farmers (F)
Baltracey 2021 South Westmeath (H)

Be My Fortune 2021 Island (F)

Billy Bob 2021 Clonmel (H)

Black Soul 2019 West Waterford (F)
Blue To You 2021 Wexford (F)

Boombox 2021 Tipperary (F)
Boultydoolin 2020 Co.Clare (H)

Britway Belle 2021 Ballinagore (H)

Buck Whaley 2021 Wexford (F)
Caldones (GB) 2021 Tipperary (F)

Can U Feel It 2021 Killinick (H)

Cappa Lass 2021 Suir Vale (H)
Champagne Melanie 2020 Co.Galway(F)
Champagne Moments 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Champagne Soldier 2020 Tipperary (F)
Cluain Chormaic 2021 Co.Clare (H)

Comeoutofthefog 2021 Carlow Farmers (F)
Cool Customer 2021 Island (F)
Coolroe Lady 2016 Ormond (F)
Cooltobecareless 2021 Bree (F)

Crab Road 2021 Carlow Farmers (F)
Crazy Nancy 2019 Mid-Antrim (H)
Crazy Remark 2021 Island (F)
Crystal Du Berlais 2021 Wexford (F)
Diamond Grove (GB) 2015 Kildare (F)
Dooneen Bridge 2020 Doneraile (H)
Dr Kapoor 2021 Suir Vale (H)

Drop Kick 2021 Island (F)

Dubhain 2020 East Antrim (H)
Duhallow Jury 2020 Duhallow (F)
Dundaniel 2015 South Union (F)

Ellie Marie 2021 Clonmel (H)

Emiko 2021 Island (F)

Eternal Reward 2021 Kilkenny(F)
Fine Thing (GB) 2021 Island (F)
Friendly Foe 2020 Clonmel (H)
Gaelic Heather 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Gainsville 2020 Bree (F)

Get On Your Jet 2020 Duhallow (F)
Give It A Crack (GB) 2021 Island (F)
Gleninnis Storm 2014 Newry (H)
Gloria Black 2020 Kildare (F)

Good Boy Griff (GB) 2021 Bree (F)
Green Angel 2021 East Antrim (H)
Guseakie 2020 Bree (F)
Halftheworldaway 2021 Wicklow (F)
Inishbofin 2021 Tipperary (F)

Jazz Fantasia 2021 Tipperary (F)
Jetanna 2021 Westmeath (F)

Jet To Tibet 2020 Tipperary (F)
Johnny Moonshine 2021 Wexford (F)
Jonzac (FR) 2020 Carlow Farmers (F)
Kiltinan 2021 Clonmel (H)

Kimai 2021 Tipperary (F)
Knocknamona 2011 Co.Galway(F)
Kofino (FR) 2020 Carlow Farmers (F)
Krystal Sky 2021 Island (F)

Lady Aurora (FR) 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Lady Khaleesi 2021 Island (F)

Largy Leader 2021 East Antrim (H)
Largy Meadow 2020 East Antrim (H)
Larkfield Lidaho 2020 Ballinagore (H)
Lastbutnotleased 2021 Wexford (F)
Leo Sun (FR) 2021 Island (F)
Lewisham Grove 2021 South Westmeath (H)
Lewis Road 2020 Doneraile (H)
Liskeveen 2021 Clonmel (H)

Lissa De Thaix (FR) 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Little Big John 2021 Suir Vale (H)
Littlewell Lariat 2018 Westmeath (F)
Live My Dream (FR) 2021 Island (F)
Look Me (FR) 2021 East Antrim (H)
Lorem Lad (FR) 2021 Westmeath (F)
Love Madrik (FR) 2021 Bree (F)
Lucky Valley 2020 Coolnakilla (H)
Macoo 2018 Doneraile (H)

Mariner Valley 2021 Westmeath (F)
Maskador (FR) 2020 Island (F)
Menina Diamante 2020 Killinick (H)
Messi Magic 2019 Ballinagore (H)
Mise Marta 2019 East Antrim (H)
Miss Bumblebee 2020 Bree (F)

Mon Euil (FR) 2016 Co.Clare (H)
Mosstown Mill 2020 Westmeath (F)
Must Be Heaven 2021 Island (F)
Mystical Madness 2021 Killinick (H)
Nevershedatear 2021 Killinick (H)
Nicolas Fortune 2018 Co.Galway(F)
Northlander (GB) 2020 Mid-Antrim (H)
No Walkover (GB) 2021 Clonmel (H)
Oldtown To Emly 2018 Co.Galway(F)
Oozy Girl 2021 Killinick (H)

Phantom Of Delight 2021 Wexford (F)
Please Proceed 2020 Bree (F)
Pocketfullofwords 2021 Golden Vale (F)
Poet's Duke 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Popiton 2018 Kildare (F)

Potters Pal (FR) 2021 North Kerry (H)
Queen Lily 2021 United Hunt (F)
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Red Acres Max 2021 Island (F)

Rene's Gold (GB) 2021 Carlow Farmers (F)
Rhythmic Tune 2019 Suir Vale (H)
Ripplesinthesand 2017 Kilkenny(F)

River Don 2021

Tipperary (F)

Roseeily 2018 Duhallow (F)

Rose Of St George 2020 Island (F)
Royale Navy (FR) 2021 Island (F)
Sailors Wife 2021 Wicklow (F)
Savannah Breeze 2021 Bree (F)
Shadonagh 2021 Westmeath (F)
Sharing Is Caring 2021 Carlow Farmers (F)
Shukran Habibti 2021 Wexford (F)
Silent Temptation 2021 Tipperary (F)
Smokehouse 2021 Clonmel (H)
Soldier For Glory 2020 Wexford (F)
Soldier Reeves 2021 Wexford (F)
Son Of Tyran (GB) 2021 Island (F)
Spreadsheet Guru 2020 Clonmel (H)
Stone Cold 2021 East Antrim (H)
Straight Bourbon 2021 Suir Vale (H)
Strange Ways 2021 Tipperary (F)
Styley Eiley 2019 Duhallow (F)

Syr Maffos 2018 Fermanagh (H)

The Gatelodge 2020 Kilkenny(F)
Tintara 2021 Ballinagore (H)

Tip Of The Wings 2021 Killinick (H)
Tobi Kanobee 2019 Tipperary (F)
Tokyo Twist 2021 Wicklow (F)
Triptan (FR) 2021 Island (F)
Twofoursixohone 2020 Killeagh (H)
Two Walking Sticks 2021 Suir Vale (H)
Unflinching (FR) 2020 Bree (F)
Unfollow 2021 Golden Vale (F)
Vango Can Go 2021 Wexford (F)
Wakehurst (GB) 2019 Mid-Antrim (H)
Wayro 2021 Wicklow (F)

Welluknow 2019 Suir Vale (H)
Whiskey Fever 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Whispering Comet 2021 Tipperary (F)
Ya By Hey By 2018 Golden Vale (F)
You Left Yet 2017 East Down (F)

D.P. McDonogh
C.T. Keane
L.T. McAteer
J.A. Powell
Nicola Burns
G.F. Carroll
R.P. Whelan
L.F. Roche
C.D. Hayes
J. Kearney
W.M. Lordan
W.J. Lee
Adam Caffrey
J.J.G. Ryan
R.M Mulligan

RACING STATISTICS

ALL WEATHER
(06 November 2024 - 07 February 2025)
Winning Jockeys

Firsts Seconds Thirds

14 7 7
13 5 7
10 3 3
8 12 3
8 6 11
8 1 6
7 6 7
7 4 3
6 7 14
6 7 5
6 3 1
5 9 2
5 7 7
5 7 1
4 5 7

Winning Trainers

Horses Wins

Joseph Patrick O'Brien 10 12
Adrian McGuinness 9 10
Stephen Thorne 6 10
David Marnane 6 9
Daniel James Murphy 4 7
Adrian Murray 5 6
Patrick J.Flynn 5 6
Gavin Cromwell 4 5
G.M.Lyons 5 5
P.J.F. Murphy 3 4
D. K. Weld 4 4
Natalia Lupini 2 4
M. Halford & T. Collins 3 3
John C. McConnell 2 3
J.P. Murtagh 3 3
Winning Apprentices
Firsts Seconds Thirds
J.A. Powell 8 12 3
Nicola Burns 8 6 11
J. Kearney 6 7 5
Adam Caffrey 5 7 7
J.J.G. Ryan 5 7 1
R.M Mulligan 4 5 7
J. Cleary 4 4 0
R. Donaghue-Leahy 4 3 3
K.G. Kennedy 4 1 3
R. Whearty 3 9 8
S. Coen 3 4 4
M.W Hassett 3 2 2
P.A. Harnett 2 0 0
S.A. Wallace 2 0 0
W. Joyce 1 5 3
I.N.H.S. RULES
(05 May 2024 - 09 February 2025)
Winning Jockeys
Firsts Seconds Thirds
P. Townend 84 48 21
Sam Ewing 57 48 45
K.M. Donoghue 56 36 46
D.J. O'Keeffe 52 55 46
D.E. Mullins 40 33 45
M.P. Walsh 36 28 18
J.W. Kennedy 34 30 24
S.W. Flanagan 31 25 29
***D.J Gilligan 28 31 23
Rachael Blackmore 26 27 20
P.T. Enright 25 24 26
S.F. O'Keeffe 23 15 20
*J.P. Shinnick 21 11 17
**T. Power Roche 20 17 18
***A. Harvey 19 30 13

*(Includes 21 Wins as Claiming Professional)
**(Includes 20 Wins as Claiming Professional)
***(Includes 19 Wins as Claiming Professional)
**xx(Includes 8 Wins as Claiming Professional)
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Winning Trainers Qualified Riders
(Including Q.R. flat races under Rules of Racing)
Horses Wins

W.P. Mullins 120 153 Firsts Seconds Thirds

Gordon Elliott 93 122 Mr P.W. Mullins 31 13 13

Gavin Cromwell 56 73 Mr J.L. Gleeson 15 18 15

Henry de Bromhead 58 71 Mr H.C. Swan 15 11 9

Joseph Patrick O'Brien 22 32 Mr D. Doyle 11 14 11

P.J. Rothwell 22 31 Mr J.H. Williamson 11 5 6

John C. McConnell 20 22 Mr F. Maguire 9 9 11

C.Byrnes 13 20 Mr D. O'Connor 9 6 4

John Patrick Ryan 11 19 Mr D.L. Queally 6 6 2

Paul Nolan 17 19 Mr D.G. Lavery 6 5 3

Declan Queally 14 18 Miss A.B. O'Connor 6 4 4

Ross O'Sullivan 12 17 Mr O. McGill 6 2 2

E. McNamara 13 17 Miss J. Townend 5 6 3

Noel Meade 12 15 Mr R.W. Barron 4 8 3

Cian Collins 12 14 Mr J.C. Barry 4 6 5
Mr A.P. Ryan 4 5 5

Claiming Professionals
Firsts Seconds Thirds

J.P. Shinnick 21 11 17

T. Power Roche 20 17 18

A. Harvey 19 30 13

C. Stone-Walsh 17 28 22

C.M. Quirke 15 20 18

A.P. Kelly 14 6 7

C.P. Millar 12 16 19

T.P. Harney 10 11 9

J. Smith 10 8 9

P. Byrnes 10 4 8

P.K. Donovan 9 11 11

G. Brouder 9 10 9

D.J Gilligan 8 11 5

J. Coen 8 9 10

L. Quinlan 8 9 7

I.N.H.S.O.A. Trainer Awards
Mares  Wins

W.P. Mullins 42 55

Gordon Elliott 21 29

Henry de Bromhead 19 23

Gavin Cromwell 8 12

John Patrick Ryan 5 10

Joseph Patrick O'Brien 7 10

John C. McConnell 7 9

Declan Queally 7 9

Paul Nolan 7 8

J.P.Dempsey 3 5

Emmet Mullins 4 5

Andrew Slattery 4 5

C.Byrnes 1 4

E. D. Delany 2 4

David Kenneth Budds 3 4




